
2020FA 2021FA 2022FA 2023FA 2024FA 2025FA
2BS.NUR Second BS in Nursing 47 25 13 12 11 8
BA.ECELS BA in Early Childhood Education/Liberal Studies 14 10 15 10 3 1
BA.ELELS BA in Elementary Education/Liberal Studies 24 24 24 20 19 6
BA.ELSPLS BA in Elementary Education/Liberal Studies 0 0 0 0 0 1
BA.LBA BA in Liberal Arts 0 2 2 2 4 0
BA.LBA.C BA in Liberal Arts 0 0 0 0 0 2
BA.LBA.EDU BA in Liberal Arts, Education (BA/MAT) 0 0 0 0 1 2
BA.LSE.ECE Ba Elementary Education/Liberal Studies With Early Childhood 4 4 0 0 0 0
BA.LSE.ELE BA in Elementary Education/Liberal Studies 15 4 0 0 0 0
BA.LSE.SPE BA Elementary Education/Liberal Studies with Special Edu 5 1 0 0 0 0
BS.NUR BS in Nursing 58 34 17 13 17 10
NM.WEC Non-Matriculant Weekend College 0 0 0 0 0 0
2BS.NUR Second BS in Nursing 25 139 159 111 91 115
NM.PRE.NUR Pre Nusing Program 0 24 26 0 0 0
BA.OL.BUSINESS BA in Business 6 4 5 3 1 1
BS.OL.NUR BS in Nursing 30 28 19 16 10 6
2BA.LBA Second BA in Liberal Arts 0 1 1 1 1 1
2BA.LSE.ECE Second BA in Liberal Studies, Elementary Ed with Early Child 2 1 0 0 1 1
BA.BUS BA in Business 6 3 2 2 0 0
BA.BUS.ACC BA in Business, Accounting concentration 0 1 1 0 0 0
BA.CIS BA in Computer Information Systems 0 1 0 0 0 0
BA.ECELS BA in Early Childhood Education/Liberal Studies 3 3 8 8 6 6
BA.ELELS BA in Elementary Education/Liberal Studies 7 16 14 20 24 18
BA.ELSPLS BA in Elementary Education/Liberal Studies 2 3 2 11 2 6
BA.ENG.CRW BA in English, Creative Writing track 0 0 0 0 0 0
BA.HOS BA in Leadership in Hospitality and Event Management 0 0 1 0 0 0
BA.ICM BA in Interactive Communication Strategies 1 0 0 1 1 0
BA.LBA BA in Liberal Arts 14 7 19 52 46 1
BA.LBA.B BA in Liberal Arts 0 0 0 0 0 0
BA.LBA.C BA in Liberal Arts 0 0 0 0 0 3
BA.LBA.EDU BA in Liberal Arts, Education (BA/MAT) 16 23 13 6 3 20
BA.LSE.ECE Ba Elementary Education/Liberal Studies With Early Childhood 3 1 0 0 0 0
BA.LSE.SPE BA Elementary Education/Liberal Studies with Special Edu 2 1 0 0 0 0
BA.OL.BUSINESS BA in Business 0 0 0 0 0 2
BA.PHL BA in Philosophy 0 0 0 0 1 1
BA.PSY BA in Psychology 0 1 0 0 0 0
BA.RST BA in Religious Studies 1 1 0 0 0 0
BS.HLSC BS in Health Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 1
BS.NUR BS in Nursing 0 0 0 0 1 12
BS.OL.NUR BS in Nursing 0 0 0 0 0 1
BS.RAD BS in Radiological Sciences 5 2 1 0 1 3
NM.WEC Non-Matriculant Weekend College 1 2 0 1 0 2
2BA.ENG Second BA in English 0 0 0 0 0 0
2BS.NURW BS in Nursing 0 3 2 0 0 0
BA.ART BA in Art 2 4 5 8 3 3
BA.ART.PMU BA in Art, Pre-Museum Concentration 0 0 0 0 0 1
BA.ART.STU BA in Art, Studio Art concentration 2 2 0 0 1 0
BA.ATP BA in Art Therapy 9 16 14 11 17 17
BA.BEH BA in Behavioral Neuroscience (interdisciplinary) 6 5 2 1 5 7
BA.BIO BA in Biology 58 45 27 32 42 22
BA.BIO.PRE BA in Biology With Pre-Professional concentration 2 6 2 19 7 23
BA.BUS BA in Business 21 17 9 24 52 57
BA.BUS.ACC BA in Business, Accounting concentration 2 2 1 2 1 5
BA.BUS.MGT BA in Business, Management concentration 0 0 0 0 0 2
BA.CHM BA in Chemistry 7 6 4 2 5 2
BA.CHM.EGR BA in Chemistry, Engineering (3-2 Dual Degree) 0 1 0 0 0 0
BA.CHM.PHA BA in Chemistry, Pharmacy (3-4 dual degree program) 7 1 0 0 0 0
BA.CHM.PRE BA in Chemistry With Pre-Professional Concentration 2 1 0 0 1 6
BA.CIS BA in Computer Information Systems 5 5 5 13 26 23
BA.COM BA in Communication Arts 6 6 5 4 5 6
BA.CRI BA in Criminology and Social Deviance 25 15 10 14 17 31
BA.DMA BA in Digital Media Arts 1 4 2 5 3 4
BA.DMA.GPH BA in Digital Media Arts emphasis in Graphic Design 3 2 3 1 1 2
BA.ECELS BA in Early Childhood Education/Liberal Studies 1 1 4 3 3 3
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BA.ELELS BA in Elementary Education/Liberal Studies 5 3 4 1 1 6
BA.ELSPLS BA in Elementary Education/Liberal Studies 0 0 2 2 0 0
BA.ENG BA in English 3 4 5 5 4 5
BA.ENG.CRW BA in English, Creative Writing track 0 0 1 1 0 1
BA.ENV BA in Environmental Sustainability 0 0 0 0 0 0
BA.HIS BA in History 1 0 0 0 0 0
BA.HOS BA in Leadership in Hospitality and Event Management 0 0 0 0 2 5
BA.IBUS BA in International Business 1 1 1 3 9 5
BA.INS BA in International Studies 3 1 0 1 0 2
BA.INS.BUS BA in International Studies, Business 0 0 1 2 3 4
BA.INS.REL BA in International Studies, International Relations 3 4 3 2 0 0
BA.LBA BA in Liberal Arts 5 1 8 6 5 4
BA.LBA.B BA in Liberal Arts 0 0 0 0 0 6
BA.LBA.EDU BA in Liberal Arts, Education (BA/MAT) 14 18 8 15 15 8
BA.LBA.P24 BA in Liberal Arts 0 0 0 0 0 15
BA.LSE.ECE Ba Elementary Education/Liberal Studies With Early Childhood 3 6 0 1 0 0
BA.LSE.ELE BA in Elementary Education/Liberal Studies 8 8 0 0 0 0
BA.LSE.SPE BA Elementary Education/Liberal Studies with Special Edu 2 4 0 0 0 0
BA.MAT BA in Mathematics 4 3 1 1 3 2
BA.MCO BA in Marketing Communications 6 2 2 5 3 3
BA.MFL BA in Modern Foreign Language, Dual Language 2 0 0 0 0 0
BA.PHIS BA in Politics and History 0 0 4 5 6 4
BA.PHL BA in Philosophy 2 3 1 0 0 1
BA.PHY BA in Physics 3 3 1 2 0 0
BA.PHY.EGR BA in Physics with Engineering 5 1 2 11 15 19
BA.POL BA in Political Science 10 9 1 5 9 14
BA.POL.REL BA in Political Science with International Relations con 2 2 2 3 0 1
BA.PSY BA in Psychology 17 20 19 22 32 37
BA.RST BA in Religious Studies 0 0 1 0 0 0
BA.SMP BA in Sports Media Production 0 0 0 0 0 3
BA.SPA BA in Spanish 1 1 0 0 1 0
BA.UND BA, Undecided 9 5 10 12 11 6
BS.CIS BS in Computer Information Systems 0 0 0 0 0 3
BS.HLSC BS in Health Sciences 0 0 0 52 56 38
BS.HLSC.CHP BS in Health Sciences, Caring Health Professions 0 0 0 0 2 25
BS.NUR BS in Nursing 0 1 0 2 3 4
BS.NURW BS in Nursing 181 189 135 83 73 73
BS.RAD BS in Radiological Sciences 11 10 11 15 23 25
ELI English Language Institute 0 0 0 0 0 0
NM.WEC Non-Matriculant Weekend College 0 0 0 1 0 0
NM.WOM Non-Matriculant Women's College 2 0 0 0 0 0

DHS DHS DHS Dual High School Enrollment 0 0 0 0 0 1,118
753 807 660 686 709 1,881

DPP DOC.OTD Doctorate of Occupational Therapy 0 4 7 9 15 26
PHR PHARM Doctorate of Pharmacy 202 185 161 136 125 120

202 189 168 145 140 146
CASE Certificate in Advanced Study 9 4 6 5 2 1
DOE.EDU.ADM Certification in Administration and Supervision 0 35 31 29 28 27
DOE.EDU.GFT Certification in Gifted and Talented Specialist 0 1 0 0 0 1
DOE.EDU.LIB Certification in Library Media Specialist 0 1 13 22 26 13
DOE.EDU.MATI Certification in Mathematics Instructional Leader Prek-6 0 0 0 1 0 0
DOE.EDU.MATII Certification in Mathematics Instructional Leader 4-9 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOE.EDU.RDG Certification in Reading Specialist 0 3 10 5 5 4
DOE.EDU.SPEI Certification in Special Education 1-8 0 0 2 0 0 0
DOE.EDU.SPEII Certification in Special Education 6-ADULT 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOE.EDU.STEM Certification in Instructional Leader STEM PreK-6 0 0 1 1 1 1
DOE.EDU.TESOL Certification in Teaching English Speakers of Other Language 0 0 1 0 0 1
MA.ATP MA in Art Therapy 20 19 20 20 27 32
MA.CCC MA in Contemporary Communications 7 7 8 9 9 7
MA.ENG MA in English Literature 5 3 2 6 5 7
MA.GIF MA in Gifted and Talented Education 9 11 3 4 2 1
MA.LDRCH MA in Administration & Supervision for Changing Populations 9 8 6 5 4 3
MA.LDSP MA in Leadership in Special Education 48 43 24 23 14 12
MA.LDT MA in Leadership in Teaching 241 218 178 148 137 139
MA.LDT.TESOL MA in Leadership in Teaching, TESOL 0 0 0 1 0 0
MA.MGT MA in Leadership and Management 11 12 7 4 0 0
MA.NPM MA in Non-Profit Management 8 3 0 0 0 0
MA.OL.CCC MA in Contemporary Communications 0 0 0 0 0 2
MA.OL.HEDL MA in Higher Education Leadership for a Changing Population 0 0 0 0 1 2
MA.TCH MA in Teaching 76 95 73 54 65 141
MA.TESOL MA in Teaching English to Speakers of a Second Language 17 21 11 9 9 9
MS.ANLY MS in Analytics 0 0 1 2 3 0

Total Undergraduates
FPR

Total Pharmacy & Health Professions
GRD GRA



MS.NUR MS in Nursing 48 32 6 0 0 0
MS.NUR.ADM MS in Nursing With Leadership Admin Conc 7 4 4 8 3 4
MS.NUR.EDU MS in Nursing, Leadership in Education Con 2 2 3 18 21 18
MS.NUR.FNP MS in Nursing Family Nurse Practitioner 0 0 7 21 26 29
MS.NUR.GNP MS Nursing Adult-Gerontology Primary Nurse Practitioner 0 0 5 8 7 5
MS.PAS MS Physician Assistant 0 0 0 25 52 85
MS.RISK MS in Risk Management 0 0 3 8 5 9
NM.EDU Education (non-Degree Program/Cerfificate) 80 5 3 2 2 1
NM.GRA Non-Matriculant Graduate Studies 3 24 2 1 2 2
NM.MCT Post-Baccalaureate Certification in Teaching 222 239 175 278 229 189
NM.NUR Non-Matriculant Nursing Graduate Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0
NM.PDI Non Matriculant PDI 0 17 3 5 9 6
NM.PMC Post Master's Certification 100 46 0 1 1 1
NM.WEC Non-Matriculant Weekend College 0 0 0 0 0 0
PBC.EDU.CURR PBC in Curriculum and Instruction 0 0 0 1 0 0
PBC.EDU.ECE PBC in Leadership in Teaching Early Childhood Education 0 0 0 1 0 0
PBC.EDU.GFT PBC Gifted and Talented 0 0 0 1 2 0
PBC.EDU.LDDI PBC in Leadership in Teaching: Differentiated Instruction 0 0 0 1 0 0
PBC.EDU.LDST PBC in Leadership in Teaching STEM 0 0 12 0 0 0
PBC.EDU.SELF PBC in Social-Emotional Learning and Flourishing 0 0 0 13 10 1
PBC.ENG Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in English Literature 0 0 0 0 0 0
PBC.OL.EMGT Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Enrollment Management 0 0 0 0 0 1
PBC.RISK Post-Bac Certificate Risk Assessment and Management 0 0 12 9 10 11
PBC.TESOL Post-Bac Cert Teach English to Speakers of Other Languages 9 9 1 1 0 0
PHDINLDR Ph.D. Instructional Leadership for a Changing Population 1 2 2 6 0 0
PMC.EDU.CPF Post-Masters Certificate in Cultural Proficiency 0 2 0 1 0 0
PMC.EDU.DDD Post-Masters Cert in Dyslexia, Dysgraphia and Dyscalculia 46 9 13 17 11 3
PMC.EDU.EXC Post-Masters Certificate in Exceptionalities 0 0 0 1 0 1
PMC.NUR.EDU Post-Masters Certificate in Nurse Educator 1 0 1 0 0 0
DOC.ACUP Doctor of Acupuncture 0 0 0 0 0 1
DOC.CLNTR Doctor of Clinical Nutrition 0 0 0 0 0 107
MA.ACUP Master of Acupuncture 0 0 0 0 0 3
MA.ACUP.CNHR Master of Acupuncture, Chinese Herbal Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 2
MA.HWC Master of Arts Health and Wellness Coaching 0 0 0 0 0 33
MA.IHS Master of Arts Integrative Health Studies 0 0 0 0 0 7
MS.CLHRM Master of Science Clinical Herbal Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 80
MS.HLPR Master of Science Health Promotion 0 0 0 0 0 9
MS.HRPD Master of Science Herbal Product Design and Manufacture 0 0 0 0 0 23
MS.NIH Master of Science Nutrition and Integrative Health 0 0 0 0 0 169
MS.YOGA Master of Science Yoga Therapy 0 0 0 0 0 38
PBC.SIH.AYRV Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Ayurveda Wellness Practices 0 0 0 0 0 5
PBC.SIH.CBDS Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Cannabis Science 0 0 0 0 0 1
PBC.SIH.CULHH Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Culinary Health and Healing 0 0 0 0 0 8
PBC.SIH.HRST Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Herbal Studies 0 0 0 0 0 13
PBC.SIH.HWC Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Health and Wellness Coaching 0 0 0 0 0 7
PBC.SIH.IHS Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Integrative Health Studies 0 0 0 0 0 2
PMC.SIH.NIH Post Master`s Certificate Nutrition and Integrative Healt 0 0 0 0 0 4
MA.OL.CCC MA in Contemporary Communications 11 12 7 7 7 5
MA.OL.GIF MA in Gifted and Talented Education 1 1 1 0 0 0
MA.OL.HEDL MA in Higher Education Leadership for a Changing Population 1 2 3 3 4 3
MA.OL.TESOL Ma in Teaching English to Speakers of a Second Language 3 2 2 0 0 0
MS.OL.ANALY MS in Analytics 4 5 1 0 0 0
MS.OL.RISK MS in Risk Management 4 11 0 0 0 0
NM.OL.GRA Non-Matriculant Graduate Online 4 1 0 0 0 0
PBC.OL.EMGT Post-Baccalaureate Certificate in Enrollment Management 0 3 0 1 0 0
PBC.OL.PLAN Post-Baccalaureate Certificate Philanthropy 2 1 0 0 0 0
PBC.OL.RISK Post-Bac Certificate Risk Assessment and Management 25 15 1 1 0 0

OLPHD PHD.OL.HEDL Ph.D. Higher Education Leadership for a Changing Population 102 110 107 103 94 91
PHD.OL.HEDL Ph.D. Higher Education Leadership for a Changing Population 0 0 0 0 1 6
PHDINLDR Ph.D. Instructional Leadership for a Changing Population 113 124 134 115 105 98

PHD2 PHDINLDR Ph.D. Instructional Leadership for a Changing Population 29 26 0 0 0 0
1,278 1,188 905 1,005 939 1,484
2,233 2,184 1,733 1,836 1,788 3,511

Source: Colleague/Term Census

Notes:

1. Beginning in Fall 2025 , undergraduate counts include dual enrolled students.
2. First Major  counts represent unduplicated headcounts  based on each student’s primary major.

Prepared by OIR on 10/31/2025
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